
WEDDING PLANNERS
We want to ensure that your wedding day is stress-free and a smooth experience; therefore, please note a wedding planner 
is required when choosing the Fairmont Chateau Whistler as a venue for your special celebration. With such fantastic 
vendors in the Sea to Sky Corridor, it is all about finding the right planner to match you and your partner’s personalities 
and vision. For some suggestions on local vendors, please see below: 

Alicia Keats Weddings + Events: Alicia Keats | aliciakeats.com | Instagram: @aliciakeats

Alpenglow Events: Hayley Ostridg | alpenglowevents.ca | Instagram: @alpengloweventsco

Blackcomb Creative:  Sarah Stead | blackcombcreative.com | Instagram: @blackcomb.creative

Bliss Event + Design: Erin Kincaid | blissevent.ca| Instagram: @blisswhistler

Blue Violet Event Planning and Design: Cailey Wilkes | bluevioletevents.com | Instagram: @bluevioletevents

Eventopia Events: Leena and Parm Johl | eventopiaevents.com | Instagram: @eventopiaevents

Filosophi Events: Erin Bishop | filosophi.com | Instagram: @filosophi

Petite Pearl Events: Jessica Minnie | petitepearlevents.com | Instagram: @petitepearlevents

Smitten Events: Jordan Maxey | smittenevents.ca | Instagram: @smitten_events

Weddings by Bluebird: Heather Odendaal | weddingsbybluebird.com | Instagram: @weddingbluebird

FLORALS
Billie’s Flower House | billiesflowerhouse.com | Instagram: @billieshousesquamish

Fleurescent Blooms + Rentals | fleurescentblooms.com | Instagram: @fleurescent.blooms

Flowers and Jules | flowersandjules.com | Instagram: @flowersandjules

Ninebark Floral Design | ninebarkdesign.com | Instagram: @ninebark_floral_design

Senka Florist | senkaflorist.com | Instagram: @senka_florist
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DÉCOR COMPANIES 
To help make your wedding vision come to life, please see below for some of our talented local décor companies: 

Blackcomb Creative: Sarah Stead | blackcombcreative.com | Instagram: @blackcomb.creative 

Bliss Event + Design: Erin Kincaid | blissevent.ca | Instagram: @blisswhistler

Event Rental Works: Rob Megeney | eventrentalworks.com/weddings | Instagram: @eventrentalworks

Fleurescent Blooms + Rentals | fleurescentblooms.com | Instagram: @fleurescent.blooms

Spectra Events: spectraeventgroup.com | Instagram: @spectraeventgroup

The Reverie Co | thereverieco.com |  Instagram: @thereverieco

PHOTOGRAPHERS
Angie Gallant  | angiegallantphotography.com | Instagram: @angiegallantphotography

Darby Magill  | darbymagill.com | Instagram: @darbymagill 

Emily Serrell | emilyserrell.com | Instagram: @emilyserrellphoto

Gadbois Photography | gadboisphotography.ca | Instagram: @gadboisphotography

Logan Swayze | loganswayze.com | Instagram: @loganswayzephoto

Leah Kathryn | leahkathrynphoto.com | Instagram: @leahkathrynphoto

Sweet Pea Photography | sweetpeaphotography.com | Instagram: @lorimiles

Tara Lilly Photography | taralillyphotography.com | Instagram: @taralillyphotography

Whistler Wedding Collective | whistlerweddingcollective.com | Instagram: @thewhistlerweddingcollective

MARRIAGE LICENSE & COMMISSIONERS
For information on marriage licenses in Whistler and British Columbia, please visit: 
www.whistler.ca/services/permits-and-licences/marriage-licenses
 
For a complete listing of marriage commissioners in Whistler, please visit and search for “Whistler:”
www.connect.health.gov.bc.ca/marriage-commissioners
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Fairmont Chateau Whistler
4599 Chateau Boulevard
Whistler, British Columbia
Canada  V8E 0Z5
T +1 604 938 8000
fairmont.com/whistler

BEAUTY & RELAXATION
Colleen Conroy | colleenconroymakeup.com | Instagram: @colleenconroymakeup

Farfalla Hair & Esthetics | farfallahair.com |  Instagram: @farfallahairwhistler

Helen Hamilton | helen-hamilton.com |  Instagram: @whistlerweddingmakeup

Kerry Waring | kerrywaring.com | Instagram: @kerrywaring

Natacha Trottier | natachatrottier.com | Instagram: @natachatrottier.hair.makeup

Vida Wellness Spa at the Fairmont Chateau Whistler | vidaspas.com | Instagram: @vidaspas

LIVE ENTERTAINMENT 
Famous Players | famousplayersband.com | Instagram: @famous_players_band

Musical Occasions | musicaloccasions.ca | Instagram: @musicaloccasions

Musos Entertainment | musosent.com | Instagram: @musosent

Noteable Entertainment | noteable.net 

Side One |sideone.ca sideoneband | Instagram: @sideoneband

Total Entertainment Network | tenbc.com | Instagram: @totalentertainmentnetwork

Violin and Guitar | violinandguitar.ca | Instagram: @vandgentertainment
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